- •	10/586786 IAP11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 21 JUL 2006			
_	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 08 - 02 -	2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
21.06				
2	To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103284	627	documents or the new address(es) below.	
Ċ.	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): ESTÉVEZ COMPANY, Carles GALIA PRATS, Lidia CASTELLS BOLIART, Josep		Iniversitari De Ciència I Tecnologia	
	Execution Date(s)July 19, 2006 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes XNo 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Álvarez de Castro		
	X Assignment Merger	City:		
	Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Spain	Zip:Zip:	
	Other	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes 🗴 No	
07/28/200 04 FC:802	A. Patent Application No.(s) 6 MKAYPACH - 00000087 503199 10586786	B. Patent No.	10/586786	
1	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents	
۲	Name: Peter B. Scull - Reg. No. 37,932	Authorized to	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> b be charged by credit card b be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1660 Lincoln St., Suite 3050	Enclosed (a		
	City: Denver	8. Payment Info	rmation	
	State: Colorado Zip: 80264	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	Phone Number: <u>720-377-0773</u> Fax Number: <u>720-377-0777</u>	•	count Number 50-3199	
ĺ	Email Address:pscull@hke-law.com	Authorized	User Name Peter B. Scull	
ĺ	9. Signature:	ℓ	21 July 2006 Date	
	Peter B. Scull J Name of Person Signing		al number of pages including cover 3 eet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned have agreed and hereby agree to assign to:

INSTITUT UNIVERSITARI DE CIÈNCIA I TECNOLOGIA domiciled at Álvarez de Castro, 63, E-08100 Mollet del Vallès (Spain)

(hereinafter referred to as IUCT), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IUCT its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority, in, to, and under an application for Letters Patent of any country around the world for the invention entitled:

Friedel-Crafts acylation process in ionic liquids

of (name of inventors)	
First Named Inventor:	ESTÈVEZ COMPANY, Carles
Second Named Inventor:	GALIÀ PRATS, Lidia
Third Named Inventor:	CASTELLS BOLIART, Josep
	·

filed as a US application on _____: Application No. _____;

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-Ps), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all countries around the world, which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any reissues, or re-examinations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I additionally authorize IUCT to file applications in my name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by IUCT, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale, and transfer not been made:

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Invention(s) or Improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to IUCT, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to IUCT, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-Ps, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid IUCT, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) or improvement(s) and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by IUCT.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries other than the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to IUCT as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and/or to any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States or any country which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

 $(A_{i}) = (A_{i}) + (A_{$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 19/07/06	ESTEVEZ COMPANY, Carles
Country of: SPAW	
Date: $19/07/06$ Country of: SPAIN	GALIÀ PRATS, Lídia) ss:
Date: <u>19/07/06</u> Country of: <u>57A/N</u>	CASTELLS BOLIART, Josep

RECORDED: 07/21/2006